3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 10AUG2016 | BW | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T EcR 20013990 o oar Tan
51 ECR-20-0160010 1INOV2020 | JWC | GB
2836369 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2836369-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836369- B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836369-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836369-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.00 mm [.079] -
INSUL [2.50 mm [.098] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 L]
- - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
. - DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: A RN 1 1 21790824 |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 514
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM M/P 150 TERMINAL NAME: TAXL TERM M/P 150 T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZi}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 5 - 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
3.26-4.02 mm [.128-.158 IN] | 60-2.10 mm [.063-.083 IN] 3.26-4.02 wm [.128- 158 IN] 1.60-2.10 mm [.063-.083 IN] R | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL 12110236 PAGE 7 OF 7 Rev 2014-03-04 - TERMINAL : : S I L R B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY £33
ApPLICAT 1oN(EH appLicaTIon&ED A 7 [ - |1 | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - ) ) - |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
R | 2844907 - | POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER) CRIMPER 82
1949029-1 12110236 1949029-1 12110236 R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2120212 2168078 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
R | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT S N R >o-18022-5  |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ) 1 1 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 06
T 00mm2 [ 304/-0.05 [ 051+/- 002] 9.2 0. 80mm? [ 214/-0.05 [ 0484/- 002] 0.2 B A I I 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, M4  12.0 54
0. 75mm? 1. 204/-0.05 [.047+/- 002] 0.2 0. 50mm? 1. 08+/-0.05 [.0434/-.002] 114 2222 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 93
R | 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3 57
||| R | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
-2l ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS KIWARNLING B 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B R R 1 1803583-9  |APPI ICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 16
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND /
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A T B i 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC W
AN 4PPLY PART NUMBER 2234196 LOCTITE T0 THREADS OF 1TEM 242 ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, - [ 1803602-1  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ot W 1752356~ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
A SR SRS SNV 2121 2] 2 1-2844962-7 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
R | 2844992-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L | 1-455688-0 |SPACER, CRINPER =
Cocuni o e R | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
R | 13209281 STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT A | c166085-¢ |SLH, KT HD CLAP, Hoffs, M4 X 8.0 c |
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS | o B R A A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, [T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO B B B 1 179806~ NSERT . SHEAR 3
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY ! ’
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION N R IR | -356885-4  1STOP_ SHEAR 1
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR : —
FITNESS FOR PARTICULARPURPOSE. A5 SUCH, [T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER A R W 211980051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC N - ] | 1803095- FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
APPLICATION. N T2 T2 T 0 [ 1 ] 1-1803250-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
f ik f f 6
R | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 e ] | 5-2119582-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R | 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2 | 5-1803241-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
777271 -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ENURID — TE Commectiviy
B. WEAVER — Y
CHK 23JUNZ2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C TOPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 23JUNZ20T6 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836369 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

~(9

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

—= = 2. 4+0

.5

\\‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

el B, L

}

44 5£0 .1

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

REF
=TI P
L
|

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o’ DWE?» WEAVER 23JUN2DTG (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHg‘ TOPPER 23JUN2016 HOrHSburg' P TTioeaeoe
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 23JUNZOTE | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o e Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 éﬁ%fii}gﬁﬁ = SR -
, . . 4 PLC +4- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paci1fic¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AGLE S i -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A 100779 [(C=2836369

POST FEED PRE FEED

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REVB 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836369-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836369-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836369-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 2.00 mm [.079] F
INSUL [2.50 mm [.098] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: TAXT TERM M/P 150 TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERM M/P 150 - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST*TO*CREST:EZLg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Sh\ B A c119085-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cdc
3.06-4.07 [ 128-.158 IN] 1.60-2.10 [.063-.083 IN] 3.26-4.02 [.128- 158 IN] 1.60-2.10 [.063-.083 IN] - | | [-16025- 7 |5UR, KT HD CAP MO X 4.0 4]
: LI %2110236 VTR : 201403m24 : : TERMfNAL S | | SRS : - - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
[EERAL o A\ ~ [T - 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATION APPLICATION :
SPECTFICATION ) ) SPECTEICATION . - |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- | - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL  DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL  TE TERMINAL  DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL  DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL  TE TERMINAL  DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL i I 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
1949029 | 12110236 1949029 | 1211023 ~ | | 1] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED l4c
- | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
- | | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- | | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | Sl ol L L
= & | = &= ~ | 1 [ 1| 4558885 [SPACER, CRINPLR 82
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 18036073 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
[ . 00mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 9.7 0.80mm? 1.21+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 10.7 _ 1 1 2119740*1 TAG,IDENTIFICATION 67
T - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] - | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
1§L -2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - I I 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
N *WARNING B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
RErE R QS ELIED, INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — [ [ 1| 690753-2  [SPACER, TONKER 50
IN ooty et FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ [ [ 2 [ 18023-5  [SCR, SKT KD CAP M ¥ 6.0 49
A | THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — } fggggg;} QEED g;\@é PQEHE% T j?
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : :
CRMEHE O REDERENCE SETTING WAS 1He SETTING Botb WHEN | REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T 17523561 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 37
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 2 1 -2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 2844992-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- | | 2407971 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Zﬁl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - | | 13209281 STRIP GUIDE 24
1T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - -
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE ! ! c1668083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 |
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO -2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022 . TE CONNECTIVITY - | | 5119533- | STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO ’
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION N - ] W c119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |17
FITNESS FOR PARTICULARPURPOSE. A5 SUCH, [T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER - 1 1 3568854 1STOP SHEAR n
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC )
APPLICATION. N\ - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N\ | | 1-1803250-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
- - - - - I
- - - - - S
- | | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 5-2119582-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N\ | | 5-1803241-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e A LT 23JUN20T® — TE Comnectivit
B. WEAVER G Y
CHK 23JUNZ2016 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C TOPPER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 23JUNZ2OTG [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR%MJOSPPECER Ocean Side Feed
ST Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836369 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVB}
RUEABRD RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—72.4£0.5

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘i’RH

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

4X

35.47£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
(E@RU mAé?gﬁﬂJ/j //}ED

I

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

.
I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

PR R el e e o o 23 JUNZ0TS @TE/ TE Connectivity
CHCK TOPPER 23JUN2OT6 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 23JUN2016 NANE ‘
- _C_TOPPIR Ocean Side Feed
el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe L e — —
AAAAAA +- N
MATERIAL — [FINISH WE IGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836369
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA REVBW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




